

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**

**\*\*\* Bid Tabulation \*\*\***

**Project Number:** 2016076

**Project Description:** Downtown Bicycle Network Completion - Phase 3

**Original Date:** 6/16/2016 10:02:51 AM

**Funding Source:** Federal

**Update Date:** 11/21/2016 1:27:45 PM

**Preparer:** Gerald Okihara

**Addendum:**

<b>Project Number: 2016076</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Sharp-Line Industries Inc		Road Products Inc			
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	350.00	*****	825.00	*****	0.00
103	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	7,724.00	*****	12,250.00	*****	0.00
104	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	22,000.00	*****	15,370.00	*****	44,500.00	*****	0.00
105	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	600 HR	8.00	4,800.00	1.61	966.00	5.50	3,300.00	0.00	0.00
106	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	720 HR	18.00	12,960.00	3.75	2,700.00	5.50	3,960.00	0.00	0.00
107	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	885.00	*****	2,250.00	*****	0.00
108	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	850.00	*****	1,155.00	*****	0.00
109	INLET PROTECTION	40 EA	75.00	3,000.00	120.00	4,800.00	130.00	5,200.00	0.00	0.00
110	REINSTALL METER - STANDARD SIDEWALK	17 EA	125.00	2,125.00	145.00	2,465.00	220.00	3,740.00	0.00	0.00
111	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	12,000.00	*****	11,165.00	*****	12,650.00	*****	0.00
112	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2925 SF	3.00	8,775.00	3.79	11,085.75	2.25	6,581.25	0.00	0.00
113	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS	2 EA	150.00	300.00	86.67	173.34	250.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
114	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	933 SF	10.00	9,330.00	10.87	10,141.71	8.75	8,163.75	0.00	0.00

<b>Project Number: 2016076</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Sharp-Line Industries Inc		Road Products Inc			
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

115	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE	3598 SF	9.00	32,382.00	4.34	15,615.32	6.00	21,588.00	0.00	0.00
116	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	2637 SF	3.00	7,911.00	1.91	5,036.67	2.75	7,251.75	0.00	0.00
117	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	45 EA	225.00	10,125.00	195.06	8,777.70	220.00	9,900.00	0.00	0.00
118	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	2,445.00	*****	3,550.00	*****	0.00
<b>Schedule Totals</b>				145,709.00		100,551.49		147,365.75		0.00

**Project Number**      **2016076**      **Downtown Bicycle Network Completion - Phase 3**

**SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

	<b>Sched 1</b>	<b>Sched 2</b>	<b>Sched 3</b>	<b>Sched 4</b>	<b>Sched 5</b>	<b>Sched 6</b>	<b>Sched 7</b>	<b>Sched 8</b>	<b>Total</b>
<b>Engineer's Est</b>	145,709.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	145,709.00
Sharp-Line Industries I	100,551.49	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100,551.49
Road Products Inc	147,365.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	147,365.75

**Low Bid Contractor:** Sharp-Line Industries Inc

	<b>Contractor's Bid</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	<b>% Variance</b>	
<b>Schedule 01</b>	\$100,551.49	\$145,709.00	30.99	% Under Estimate
<b>Bid Totals</b>	\$100,551.49	\$145,709.00	30.99	% Under Estimate